PROCLAMATION

WHEKEAS,	Dunwoody; and
WHEREAS,	Mr. Lockett is recognized as an invaluable resource to the City of Dunwoody for his professionalism, initiative and dedication to the on-going pursuit of technological excellence; and
WHEREAS,	Mr. Lockett has gone above and beyond his daily duties for every department in the City, facing the challenges created by the growth and continued technological development of the City and its administration through the use of his personal resources, equipment, and time; and
WHEREAS,	Mr. Lockett has been nominated by his peers and selected by the City Manager to receive the award for "Employee of Distinction" for the year of 2009.
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT PROCLAIMED , by the Mayor and Council of the City of Dunwoody that we commend Michael Lockett for his initiative and dedication to his position, his co-workers and the City of Dunwoody to provide the highest quality of IT development, service, and execution, benefiting the residents of the City of Dunwoody through his work as Information Technology Manager for the City of Dunwoody.	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF , I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 22 nd day of March, 2010.	
	City of Dunwoody Mayor
	Ken Wright
Attest:	
Sharon Lowery, City Clerk	